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Eurostat calendar 2025 

December 2024
•	 European Parliament sessions take place from Monday, 16 December to Thursday 19 December.
•	 Christmas holidays are from Saturday 23 December to Sunday 31 December.

January 2025
•	 New Year’s Day is Wednesday 1 January.
•	 The day after New Year’s Day (Thursday 2 January) is also a holiday.
•	 European Parliament sessions take place from Monday 20 January to Thursday 23 January and 
Thursday 29 January.

February 2025
•	 European Parliament sessions take place from Monday 10 February to Thursday 13 February.

March 2025
•	 European Parliament sessions take place from Monday 10 March to Thursday 13 March and from 
Monday 31 March to Thursday 3 April.

April 2025
•	 Easter holidays are from Thursday 17 April to Monday 21 April. 

May 2025 
•	 Labour Day is Thursday 1 May.
•	 European Parliament sessions take place from Monday 5 May to Thursday 8 May and from 
Wednesday 21 May to Thursday 22 May.
•	 Europe Day is Friday 9 May.
•	 Ascension Day is Thursday 29 May.
•	 The following day, Friday 30 May, is also a holiday.

June 2025
•	 Whit Monday is Monday 9 June.
•	 European Parliament sessions take place from Monday 16 June to Thursday 19 June.
•	 Luxembourg National Day is Monday 23 June.

July 2025
•	 European Parliament sessions take place from Monday 7 July to Thursday 10 July.
•	 Belgian National Day is Monday 21 July.

August 2025
•	 Assumption Day is Friday 15 August.

September 2025
•	 European Parliament sessions take place from Monday 8 September to Thursday 11 September.

October 2025
•	 European Parliament sessions take place from Monday 6 October to Thursday 9 October and from 
Monday 20 October to Thursday 23 October.

November 2025
•	 All Saints’ Day is Saturday 1 November.
•	 All Souls’ Day is Sunday 2 November.
•	 European Parliament sessions take place from Wednesday 12 November to Thursday 13 November 
and from Monday 24 November to Thursday 27 November.

December 2025
•	 European Parliament sessions take place from Monday 15 December to Thursday 18 December.
•	 Christmas holidays are from Wednesday 24 December to Wednesday 31 December.

January 2026
•	 New Year’s Day is Thursday 1 January.
•	 The day after New Year’s Day (Friday 2 January) is also a holiday.
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